BOEMEIaH MM R0aH
PROCEEDINGS OF THE SENIOR ADMINISTRATVE OFFICER,
VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM.

Edn-Vocational Higher Secondary Education- Estt- L.D.Clerks eligible for
promotion as Senior Clerk (UDC) — Provisional Seniority List — Publishing of-

ESTABLISHMENT (E2) SECTION
No.E2/11888/2018 Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16/01/19

Read:- 1. This office letter of even no. dated 22.11.18.
2. Application received from LD Clerks of the department.

ORDER

As per reference read as paper 1% above application in the prescribed
proforma has been called for from the L.D.Clerks of this department who were
appointed on or before 31.12.2010 and are eligible to be promoted as Senior
Clerks/UD Clerks. Accordingly filled up proforma with supporting documents
have been received and a provisional seniority list has been prepared and
appended (Annexure) to this proceedings.

All the L.D.Clerks who were appointed on or before 31.12.2010 are
directed to examine the provisional seniority list and anomalies noticed if any
should be intimated to the Directorate with supporting documents within one
week from the date of publication of this proceedings. Those who are
provisionally included in the list should submit the required document within the
time limit.

Anomalies reported after stipulated time limit will not be considered and
L.D.Clerks concerned will be held responsible for the lapse.

The provisional seniority list is available in the department website also.

Sd/-
GOPINATH.R
Senior Administrative Officer
To
1. All the Assistant Directors of VHSE Regional Offices
(with request to communicate to the Govt.VHS Schools under their
jurisdiction)
2. The Principals of all Govt.VHS Schools.
3. SF/OC.
Forwarded / By Order

Senior Superintendent

JBS-17.1.19



ANNEXURE (DVHSE)

(Proceedings N0.E2/11888/2018 dated 16.1.2019)

Seniority list of L.D.Clerks eligible for promotion as Senior Clerks (UD Clerks)

No

Name, Designation and Present
School

Date
Birth

of

Date of
advice

PSC

Date
joining

of

Date of
declaration of
Probation

Date of passing

Account Test

Remarks

Anandakumar.M.K
SHM GVHSS Edavanna
Malappuram

31.5.1970

23.3.1995

29.4.1995

29.4.1997

December 1995

Working as Teacher

Gopakumar.K
LDC, GVHSS Makaraparamba,
Malappuram

3.5.1981

15.7.2004

18.8.2004

January 2005

Date of declaration of
probation  should be
intimated (Provisionally
included)

Mini.R

LDC,
GVHSSNjekkad,
Thiruvananthapuram

12.3.1970

15.9.2004

15.9.2004

July 2010

Date of declaration of
probation  should  be
intimated (Provisionally
included)

Sharmila.VV.P
LDC, GVHSS Chirakkara,
Kannur

9.4.1974

10.12.2004

24.01.2005

24.01.2007

January 2007

Manoj.K
LDC, GVHSS Karumathur,
Kannur

31.5.1976

10.12.2004

22.01.2005

22.01.2007

July 2014

Thajudheen.E.S

LDC

GVHSS/THS Kodungallur,
Thrissur

20.5.1973

5.01.2005

20.01.2005

20.01.2007

June 2005

Mohanan.A

LDC

GVHSS (G) Wandoor,
Malappuram

5.5.1964

13.04.2005

31.5.2005

08.10.2007

January 2008

Kunhappu.B,
LDC
GRF VHSS Tanur, Malappuram

1.6.1966

05.05.2005

05.05.2005

05.05.2007

January 2010




Seena.C.S

LDC

GVHSS Wadakkanchery
Thrissur

12.3.1973

18.7.2005

2.9.2005

July 2010

Date of declaration of
probation  should  be
intimated (Provisionally
included)

10

Sunil Kumar.V,
LDC
GVHSS Thavanur, Malappuram

18.5.1976

10.8.2005

2.12.2005

2.12.2007

July 2015

11

Athul Parasar
LDC
GVHSS Koodal, Pathanamthitta

19.5.1976

24.10.2005

1.12.2005

12.7.2008

December 2012

12

Sudhimon.A.K

LDC

GVHSS East Marady
Ernakulam

15.4.1982

9.3.2006

19.4.2006

19.4.2008

January 2013

13

Abdul Raheem.K

LDC

VHSE Regional
Kuttippuram, Malappuram

Office,

10.5.1974

15.3.2006

22.7.2006

22.7.2008

July 2007

14

Sulochana.A
LDC
GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam

8.5.1967

30.7.2007

30.7.2007

July 2009

Date of Declaration of
Probation  should be
intimated (provisionally
included)

15

Sindhu.P.Raman
LDC

GVHSS Kanhangad
Kasargod

7.1.1973

7.11.2008

29.12.2008

27.01.2011

June 2016

16

Rupesh Kumar.K

LCD

CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram
Kasargod

11.4.1976

17.11.2008

29.12.2008

29.12.2010

January 2016

17

Mini.R.K
LDC,GVHSS (G) Chengannur
Alappuzha

29.5.1973

1.12.2008

1.12.2008

1.12.2010

July 2013

18

Preethakumari.M
LDC, GVHSS Koonathara
Palakkad

19.5.1982

25.4.2009

17.7.2009

17.7.2011

January 2013




19

Sayoojya.S

LDC

GVHSS Kottankulangara
Kollam

5.5.1990

27.4.2009

27.4.2009

27.4.2011

January 2014

20

Unmesh.B
LDC
GVHSS Mogral, Kasargod

11.5.1979

8.5.2009

16.7.2009

28.09.2012

January 2014

21

Ancy Alphones
LDC
GVHSS Pullanur, Malappuram

5.11.1983

18.5.2009

14.7.2009

1.9.2011

July 2014

22

Shiny.A

LDC

GVHSS (G) Manacaud,
Thiruvananthapuram

28.4.1984

30.5.2009

20.7.2009

18.9.2011

January 2014

23

Shibu.G.Nair
LDC,GVHSS (B) Kottarakkara
Kollam

28.5.1969

31.8.2009

17.12.2009

23.4.2013

Details of Account Test
Passed should be
intimated  (provisionally
included)

24

Ranjith.K.M
LDC,GVHSS Kadirur
Kannur

9.5.1980

9.9.2009

9.9.2009

9.9.2011

December 2003

25

Biju.V.R
LDC
GVHSS Malampuzha, Palakkad

10.5.1977

25.11.2009

24.12.2009

24.12.2011

July 2017

26

Bindhu.S
LDC,GVHSSChathannur, Kollam

12.5.1981

11.12.2009

29.4.2010

29.4.2012

January 2012

27

Jeneesh.P.J

LDC
GVHSSRamavarmapuram,
Thrissur

9.3.1983

17.12.2009

5.2.2010

5.2.2012

January 2016

28

Manilal.P
LDC,GVHSSManjeri,
Malappuram

29.5.1973

18.12.2009

22.1.2010

22.01.2012

January 2012

29

Vasanthakumar.S
LDCGVHSS/THS Chittur
Palakkad

10.1.1984

30.12.2009

5.6.2010

5.6.2012

January 2014




30

Rajeevan.P.V

LDC

KKNP GVHSS Pariyaram
Kannur

5.4.1974

5.5.2010

5.5.2010

5.5.2012

January 2006

31

Raju.J
LDC
GVHSS Perumpalam, Alappuzha

4.5.1972

5.6.2010

5.6.2010

June 2013 Date of declaration

probation

intimated
included)

32

Sajeev.M

LDC

GVHSS Chettiyankinar
Malappuram

15.4.1981

30.10.2010

17.12.2010

24.2.2013

January 2017

33

Seena.T.D.

LDC

GVHSS Sulthan Bathery
Wayanad

9.5.1979

2.11.2010

30.12.2010

30.12.2012

January 2013

Sd/-
Senior Administrative Officer

Senior Superintendent

District Transfer should be
(provisionally




