ഭരണഭാഷ മാതൃഭാഷ

PROCEEDINGS OF THE SENIOR ADMINISTRATVE OFFICER, VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM.

Edn-Vocational Higher Secondary Education- Estt- L.D.Clerks eligible for promotion as Senior Clerk (UDC) – Provisional Seniority List – Publishing of-

ESTABLISHMENT (E2) SECTION

No.E2/11888/2018

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16/01/19

Read:- 1. This office letter of even no. dated 22.11.18.

2. Application received from LD Clerks of the department.

ORDER

As per reference read as paper 1st above application in the prescribed proforma has been called for from the L.D.Clerks of this department who were appointed on or before 31.12.2010 and are eligible to be promoted as Senior Clerks/UD Clerks. Accordingly filled up proforma with supporting documents have been received and a provisional seniority list has been prepared and appended (Annexure) to this proceedings.

All the L.D.Clerks who were appointed on or before 31.12.2010 are directed to examine the provisional seniority list and anomalies noticed if any should be intimated to the Directorate with supporting documents within one week from the date of publication of this proceedings. Those who are provisionally included in the list should submit the required document within the time limit.

Anomalies reported after stipulated time limit will not be considered and L.D.Clerks concerned will be held responsible for the lapse.

The provisional seniority list is available in the department website also.

Sd/-

GOPINATH.R Senior Administrative Officer

To

- 1. All the Assistant Directors of VHSE Regional Offices (with request to communicate to the Govt.VHS Schools under their jurisdiction)
- 2. The Principals of all Govt.VHS Schools.
- 3. SF/OC.

Forwarded / By Order

Senior Superintendent

ANNEXURE (DVHSE)

(Proceedings No.E2/11888/2018 dated 16.1.2019)

Seniority list of L.D.Clerks eligible for promotion as Senior Clerks (UD Clerks)

	Name, Designation and Present	Date of	Date of PSC	Date of	Date of	Date of passing	Remarks
No	School	Birth	advice	joining	declaration of	Account Test	Romanas
		Dirtii.	aaviee	Johnnig	Probation	Treesant rest	
1	Anandakumar.M.K	31.5.1970	23.3.1995	29.4.1995	29.4.1997	December 1995	Working as Teacher
	SHM GVHSS Edavanna						<i>8</i>
	Malappuram						
2	Gopakumar.K	3.5.1981	15.7.2004	18.8.2004		January 2005	Date of declaration of
	LDC, GVHSS Makaraparamba,					-	probation should be
	Malappuram						intimated (Provisionally
							included)
3	Mini.R	12.3.1970	15.9.2004	15.9.2004		July 2010	Date of declaration of
	LDC,						probation should be
	GVHSSNjekkad,						intimated (Provisionally
	Thiruvananthapuram						included)
4	Sharmila.V.P	9.4.1974	10.12.2004	24.01.2005	24.01.2007	January 2007	
	LDC, GVHSS Chirakkara,						
	Kannur						
5	Manoj.K	31.5.1976	10.12.2004	22.01.2005	22.01.2007	July 2014	
	LDC, GVHSS Karumathur,						
	Kannur						
6	Thajudheen.E.S	20.5.1973	5.01.2005	20.01.2005	20.01.2007	June 2005	
	LDC						
	GVHSS/THS Kodungallur,						
	Thrissur						
7	Mohanan.A	5.5.1964	13.04.2005	31.5.2005	08.10.2007	January 2008	
	LDC						
	GVHSS (G) Wandoor,						
	Malappuram						
8	Kunhappu.B,	1.6.1966	05.05.2005	05.05.2005	05.05.2007	January 2010	
	LDC						
	GRF VHSS Tanur, Malappuram						

0	Seena.C.S	12 2 1072	10.7.2005	2.0.2005		July 2010	Data of dealeration of
9		12.3.1973	18.7.2005	2.9.2005		July 2010	Date of declaration of
	LDC						probation should be
	GVHSS Wadakkanchery						intimated (Provisionally
	Thrissur						included)
10	Sunil Kumar.V,	18.5.1976	10.8.2005	2.12.2005	2.12.2007	July 2015	
	LDC						
	GVHSS Thavanur, Malappuram						
11	Athul Parasar	19.5.1976	24.10.2005	1.12.2005	12.7.2008	December 2012	
	LDC						
	GVHSS Koodal, Pathanamthitta						
12	Sudhimon.A.K	15.4.1982	9.3.2006	19.4.2006	19.4.2008	January 2013	
	LDC						
	GVHSS East Marady						
	Ernakulam						
13	Abdul Raheem.K	10.5.1974	15.3.2006	22.7.2006	22.7.2008	July 2007	
	LDC						
	VHSE Regional Office,						
	Kuttippuram, Malappuram						
14	Sulochana.A	8.5.1967	30.7.2007	30.7.2007		July 2009	Date of Declaration of
14		1 ()). 1 / () /					
14		0.5.1707	30.7.2007	30.7.2007		July 2007	
14	LDC	0.3.1707	30.7.2007	30.7.2007		July 2007	Probation should be
14		6.3.1707	30.7.2007	30.7.2007		July 2003	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam				27.01.2011		Probation should be
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman	7.1.1973	7.11.2008	29.12.2008	27.01.2011	June 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC				27.01.2011		Probation should be intimated (provisionally
	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad				27.01.2011		Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod	7.1.1973	7.11.2008	29.12.2008		June 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K				27.01.2011 29.12.2010		Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD	7.1.1973	7.11.2008	29.12.2008		June 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram	7.1.1973	7.11.2008	29.12.2008		June 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram Kasargod	7.1.1973	7.11.2008	29.12.2008	29.12.2010	June 2016 January 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram Kasargod Mini.R.K	7.1.1973	7.11.2008	29.12.2008		June 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram Kasargod Mini.R.K LDC,GVHSS (G) Chengannur	7.1.1973	7.11.2008	29.12.2008	29.12.2010	June 2016 January 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram Kasargod Mini.R.K LDC,GVHSS (G) Chengannur Alappuzha	7.1.1973 11.4.1976 29.5.1973	7.11.2008 17.11.2008	29.12.2008 29.12.2008 1.12.2008	29.12.2010	June 2016 January 2016 July 2013	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram Kasargod Mini.R.K LDC,GVHSS (G) Chengannur	7.1.1973 11.4.1976	7.11.2008	29.12.2008	29.12.2010	June 2016 January 2016	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15 16	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram Kasargod Mini.R.K LDC,GVHSS (G) Chengannur Alappuzha	7.1.1973 11.4.1976 29.5.1973	7.11.2008 17.11.2008	29.12.2008 29.12.2008 1.12.2008	29.12.2010	June 2016 January 2016 July 2013	Probation should be intimated (provisionally
15 16	LDC GVHSS Kulakkada, Kollam Sindhu.P.Raman LDC GVHSS Kanhangad Kasargod Rupesh Kumar.K LCD CHMKS GVHSS Kottappuram Kasargod Mini.R.K LDC,GVHSS (G) Chengannur Alappuzha Preethakumari.M	7.1.1973 11.4.1976 29.5.1973	7.11.2008 17.11.2008	29.12.2008 29.12.2008 1.12.2008	29.12.2010	June 2016 January 2016 July 2013	Probation should be intimated (provisionally

10	G C	<i>5 5</i> 1000	27.4.2000	27.4.2000	27.4.2011	I 2014	1
19	Sayoojya.S	5.5.1990	27.4.2009	27.4.2009	27.4.2011	January 2014	
	LDC						
	GVHSS Kottankulangara						
	Kollam						
20	Unmesh.B	11.5.1979	8.5.2009	16.7.2009	28.09.2012	January 2014	
	LDC						
	GVHSS Mogral, Kasargod						
21	Ancy Alphones	5.11.1983	18.5.2009	14.7.2009	1.9.2011	July 2014	
	LDC						
	GVHSS Pullanur, Malappuram						
22	Shiny.A	28.4.1984	30.5.2009	20.7.2009	18.9.2011	January 2014	
	LDC						
	GVHSS (G) Manacaud,						
	Thiruvananthapuram						
23	Shibu.G.Nair	28.5.1969	31.8.2009	17.12.2009	23.4.2013		Details of Account Test
	LDC,GVHSS (B) Kottarakkara						Passed should be
	Kollam						intimated (provisionally
							included)
24	Ranjith.K.M	9.5.1980	9.9.2009	9.9.2009	9.9.2011	December 2003	,
	LDC,GVHSS Kadirur						
	Kannur						
25	Biju.V.R	10.5.1977	25.11.2009	24.12.2009	24.12.2011	July 2017	
	LDC	10.011977	2011112009	2.112.2009	22011		
	GVHSS Malampuzha, Palakkad						
26	Bindhu.S	12.5.1981	11.12.2009	29.4.2010	29.4.2012	January 2012	
	LDC,GVHSSChathannur, Kollam						
27	Jeneesh.P.J	9.3.1983	17.12.2009	5.2.2010	5.2.2012	January 2016	
	LDC						
	GVHSSRamavarmapuram,						
	Thrissur						
28	Manilal.P	29.5.1973	18.12.2009	22.1.2010	22.01.2012	January 2012	
	LDC,GVHSSManjeri,						
	Malappuram						
29	Vasanthakumar.S	10.1.1984	30.12.2009	5.6.2010	5.6.2012	January 2014	
	LDCGVHSS/THS Chittur						
		1	1	1	1	i	į daras ir d

30	Rajeevan.P.V	5.4.1974	5.5.2010	5.5.2010	5.5.2012	January 2006	
	LDC						
	KKNP GVHSS Pariyaram						
	Kannur						
31	Raju.J	4.5.1972	5.6.2010	5.6.2010		June 2013	Date of declaration of
	LDC						probation after Inter
	GVHSS Perumpalam, Alappuzha						District Transfer should be
							intimated (provisionally
							included)
32	Sajeev.M	15.4.1981	30.10.2010	17.12.2010	24.2.2013	January 2017	
	LDC						
	GVHSS Chettiyankinar						
	Malappuram						
33	Seena.T.D.	9.5.1979	2.11.2010	30.12.2010	30.12.2012	January 2013	
	LDC						
	GVHSS Sulthan Bathery						
	Wayanad						

Sd/-Senior Administrative Officer

Senior Superintendent